

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal Case No. 50 of 2025
(CNR: WBMD01-007664-2025)

Present: Sri Sanjeev Kumar Shrama
District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c)
JO Code: WB00706

Order No. 03 Dated 13.01.2026

Today is fixed for filing fresh steps by the appellants.

Appellants files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Appellants are absent without taking any steps.

Appellants are absent on call.

It is now 03:20 P.M.

Hence, the appellants are directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non compliance of Courts Order.

To 13.03.2026 for filing show cause by the appellants.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.